

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.
2835 of 2025

In F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15413 of 2025

=====

DEPUTY COLLECTOR LAND ACQUISITION AND
REHABILITATION (IRRIGATION) & ANR.

Versus

HAJA LAKHUBHAI (DECD.)

=====

Appearance:

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 24/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

Noticing the fact that deceased respondent has been joined in the application seeking condonation of delay caused in preferring the restoration application, it would for the applicant State to take appropriate steps in this regard. Stand over to 7.8.2025.

RATHOD KAUSHIKSINH

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)