

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.
2835 of 2025

In F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION/15413/2025
In R/CIVIL APPLICATION/4733/2019
In F/FIRST APPEAL/34928/2019

With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2835 of 2025

With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.
2 of 2025
In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of
2025

In R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2835 of 2025

=====

DEPUTY COLLECTOR LAND ACQUISITION AND
REHABILITATION (IRRIGATION) & ANR.

Versus
HAJA LAKHUBHAI (DECD.)

=====

Appearance:

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 06/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr. Manohar Rahevar for the applicants prays for time to file additional affidavit to explain the delay, more particularly, relevant dates on which the details of the heirs of the deceased, pedigree of the deceased were provided to the office of the Government Pleader. Stand over to 06.03.2026.

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

RATHOD KAUSHIKSINH