

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2835 of 2025**

In F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION/15413/2025
In R/CIVIL APPLICATION/4733/2019
In F/FIRST APPEAL/34928/2019

With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2835 of 2025

With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2025
In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2835 of 2025

With
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15413 of 2025
In
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4733 of 2019

=====

DEPUTY COLLECTOR LAND ACQUISITION AND REHABILITATION
(IRRIGATION) & ANR.

Versus
HAJA LAKHUBHAI (DECD.)

=====

Appearance:
Mr. MANOHAR RAHEVAR ASSTT. GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the
Applicant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE**Date : 10/04/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Learned AGP Mr. Manohar Rahevar appearing for the applicant-State regrets that inadvertently the further affidavit explaining delay has been filed in Civil Application No. 2835 of 2025 instead of Civil Application No. 2 of 2025.

He has assured this Court to do the needful and prays for an adjournment.

Considering his request, S.O to **08.05.2026**.

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

MARY VADAKKAN