

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2835 of 2025****In F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION/15413/2025
In R/CIVIL APPLICATION/4733/2019
In F/FIRST APPEAL/34928/2019****With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2835 of 2025****With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2025
In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2835 of 2025****With
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15413 of 2025
In
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4733 of 2019****=====**
**DEPUTY COLLECTOR LAND ACQUISITION AND REHABILITATION
(IRRIGATION) & ANR.****Versus
HAJA LAKHUBHAI (DECD.)**
=====**=====**
Appearance:
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
=====**CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE****Date : 08/05/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Heard Ms. Surbhi Bhati learned AGP appearing for the applicant State.

Considering the averments made in the application as well as additional affidavit explaining delay, let Rule be issued upon respondents making it returnable on **12.06.2026.**

MARY VADAKKAN

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)